MATTER FOR : 21.04.2017

COURT NO. : 02 ITEM NO. : 12

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 244 OF 2017

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)
WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017

(Application for ex-parte ad interim stay)

Education Promotion Society of India & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the instant Writ Petition has been filed in this Registry by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate for the Petitioner on 12.04.2017.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 102 of 2017 arising out of similar issue is pending and was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2017. (Copy of Order dated 24.03.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar