w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.244/2017

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Let this matter be listed on $27^{\rm th}$ April, 2017.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, learned counsel who is appearing for the petitioner may give certain suggestions to Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Sharma, shall also in turn do so. Needless to say, the suggestions are allowed to be exchanged for making some arrangement for the present, as the matter has to be debated at a later date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master