```
\230WP(C) 244/2017
                        COURT NO.2
                                                 SECTION PIL(W)
ITEM NO.6
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition (Civil) No.244/2017
EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY OF INDIA AND ORS
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
(With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)
Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shandarnarayan, Adv.
                  Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Divan, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Saraswati Bari Reddy, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
                 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
                 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
WP(C) 244/2017
2
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
      Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan, learned counsel
Heard
for the petitioners, Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior
counsel for the Union of India and Mr. Vikas Singh, learned
senior counsel along with Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel
for the Medical Council of India .
In the course of hearing, both the sides have given
certain suggestions, the same shall be addressed to on
2 nd
May.
Let a copy of the petition be served on the Ravindra Agarwal, learned counsel who ordinarily a
                    learned counsel who ordinarily appears
                                                                     for
the University Grants Commission.
    Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ravindra Agarwal in the Cause List on the
The
Mr.
hearing.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master
```